

UC Merced Announces Partnership with Global Mentorship Initiative

GMI provides mentorship opportunities for UC Merced students to prepare for a successful job search.

BELLEVUE, WA, UNITED STATES, June 30, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The University of California at Merced continues to promote and celebrate the diversity of all members of its community by partnering with nonprofit Global Mentorship Initiative (GMI).



Together, UC Merced and GMI connect business professionals with graduating students to support them as they begin their career journey. Through this partnership, students are given



This is a great way for UC Merced graduating students to receive additional support when preparing for their post-college careers and begin to network."

Hector Cuevas, UC Merced Assistant Director for Career Advancement access to a mentorship program to tap into the experience, skills and knowledge not always found in the classroom.

The <u>GMI mentorship program</u> has been designed with the student's busy schedules in mind. Through a series of online sessions, mentors provide the tools and know-how to maneuver through the job search process.

"Establishing a professional business network, creating a personal online brand, and learning communication strategies is critical for the job search," said Jon Browning, CEO of Global Mentorship Initiative.

Through each of the 14 one-hour sessions, students' progress by building a career plan with SMART goals and create a resume and LinkedIn profile that contains the right keywords to stand out. Students learn what hiring managers are listening for during interviews and master techniques to answer tough questions.

"This is a great way for UC Merced graduating students to receive additional support when preparing for their post-college careers and begin to network," said UC Merced's Assistant

Director of the Center for Career and Professional Advancement Hector Cuevas.

"The GMI program is about coming together. It has helped hundreds of students control their job search and build careers while providing mentors the chance to give back. We are delighted that UC Merced students are part of the GMI global family," commented Browning.

Global Mentorship Initiative is a US-designated nonprofit organization.

To learn more about GMI mentorships, visit https://globalmentorship.org or contact Chad Fuller at chad.fuller@globalmentorship.org

Chad Fuller
Global Mentorship Initiative
chad.fuller@globalmentorship.org
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/545172809

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.